64/256/512/1K/2K/4K x18  Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFOs
CY7C4425V/4205V/4215V
CY7C4225V/4235V/4245V
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
October 18, 1999
Features
• 3.3V operation for low power consumption and easy
integration into low-voltage systems

FIRSTLOAD (FL)
DATAIN (D) DATAOUT (Q)
CY7C4425V/4205V/4215V
CY7C4225V/4235V/4245V
17
Ordering Information
64 x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4425V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
25 CY7C4425V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
35 CY7C4425V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
256 x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4205V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4205V-15AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C4205V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
35 CY7C4205V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
512 x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4215V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
25 CY7C4215V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
35 CY7C4215V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
1K x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4225V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4225V-15AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C4225V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
35 CY7C4225V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
2K x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4235V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
25 CY7C4235V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
35 CY7C4235V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
4K x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4245V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
25 CY7C4245V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
35 CY7C4245V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
Document #: 38−00609−B
CY7C4425V/4205V/4215V
CY7C4225V/4235V/4245V
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 1999. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use